Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



DT12 Rec'd PCT/PT: 1.8 NOV 2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞT

Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 103002802	несоти ше аttached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1.	Name of the conveying party(ies): Yoke Ai Gan, Chunfu Chen, Kazuyo Terada	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HENKEL CORPORATION Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	City: Rocky Hill State CT Country: US Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	October 27, 2004			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: October 25, 2004, October 26, 2004 and October 27, 2004		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
•	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
	Name: Steven C. Bauman Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Street Address: HENKEL CORPORATION	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	1001 Trout Brook Crossing	Deposit Account Number:		
	City: Rocky Hill State: CT ZIP: 06067	12-2135		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and Signature:			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Steven C. Bauman	Now 15, 2004		
	Reg. No. 33,832	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: F:\User\Bauman\St\WORD\PATENTS\Pto-1595 ASSIGN COVER SHEET\LC-438-Us-Merger.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND
ADDRESS(ES)
OF INVENTOR(S)

Yoke Ai Gan 9-19-1-236 Konandai, Konan-Ku, Yokohama-Shi

Kanagawa Prefecture 234-0054

JAPAN

Chunfu Chen 6-5-511 Ono-Cho

Tsurumi-Ku, Yokohama-Shi Kanagawa Prefecture 230-0046

JAPAN

Kazuyo Terada

1-11-8-301 Houkan-Cho

Okayama-Shi,

Okayama Prefecture 700-0026

JAPAN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

CATIONICALLY PHOTOCURABLE EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITIONS

for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 U.S.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a U.S. patent application, Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and this Assignment merely confirms that transfer of right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

ASSIGNMENT

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the patent application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance had been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR hereby further confirms the covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said provisional application, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	VHEREOF , I have hereunto set hand and seal: ************************************		
this <u>25</u>	_ day of October, 2004.		
Yoke Ai Gan	- Garlf of		
Name	(SIGNATURE OF THVENTOR)		
IN WITNESS V	**************************************		
	_ day of October, 2004.		
Chunfu Chen	Church Chen		
Name	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)		
*****	<u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * </u>		

ASSIGNMENT

this	26	day of O	ctober, 2004.		
		 -	•	_	
Kazuyo Terada			_ सु	AUIT	Ty Transh
Name			(SIGNAT	URE OF INVENTOR)	7

F:\User\BaumanSt\WORD\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\ICC-254 -Lcorp.doc

RECORDED: 11/18/2004